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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 710 710 710
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 120 100

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including = (Including (SC+ST+0OBC tuition fee
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement
female) female) female) female) male & from the State
female) and Central
Government
UG[3Years O 932 932 819 78 35 0 467 400
Program(s)]
PG[2 Years 41 128 169 162 4 3 0 141 130
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students
Year students intake in students admitted in  Year admitted through Year graduating in
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated
time
(2013-14) 710 276 (2014-15) O (2015-16) 250
(2014-15) 710 289 (2015-16) O (2016-17) 262
(2015-16) 710 358 (2016-17) O (2017-18) 330

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

No. of students

No. of students

No. of students

receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from from the reimbursement
Institution Private Bodies
Funds
0 0 67
0 0 11
No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed selected for
placed graduates (Amount Higher Studies
in Rs.)
30 300000 (Three 220
Lakhs)
57 360000 (Three lakh 205
sixty thousand)
64 336000 (Three lakh 266

thirty six thousand)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students

Year students intake in the admitted in the year
year

(2014-15) 100 77

(2015-16) 100 87

(2016-17) 100 82

Ph.D Student Details

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
73 5 240000 (Two lakh forty 20
thousand)
87 7 300000 (Three lakhs) 15
82 8 336000 (Three lakh thirty six = 30
thousand)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Total Students

4
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

2016-17

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

151131 (One Lakh fifty one thousa
nd one hundred and thirty one)

855145 (Eight lakh fifty five thousa
nd one hundred and fourty five)

0 (Zero)

217716 (Two lakh seventeen thous
and seven hundred and sixteen)

46993401 (Four crore sixty nine lak
h ninety three thousand four hund
red and one)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

277336 (Two lakh seventy seven th
ousand three hundred and thirty si
X)

143211 (one lakh fourty three thou
sand two hundred and eleven)

0 (Zero)

92689 (Ninety two thousand six hu
ndred and eighty nine)

44920184 (Four crore fourty nine |
akh twenty thousand one hundred
and eighty four)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

280976 (Two lakh eighty thousand
nine hundred and seventy six)

334909 (Three lakh thirty four thou
sand nine hundred and nine)

0 (Zero)

178519 (One lakh seventy eight tho
usand five hundred and nineteen)

42764047 (Four crore twenty seven
lakh sixty four thousand and forty
seven)
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Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2017-18

Utilised Amount

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17

Utilised Amount

1538455 (Fifteen lakh thirty sightt 1588769 (Fifteen lakh eighty eight t
housand four hundred and fifty fiv ~ housand seven hundred and sixty

e)

nine)

134249 (One lakh thirty four thous 90040 (Ninety thousand and forty)
and two hundred and forty nine)

2017-18

0

Zero

2015-16
Utilised Amount
858254 (eight lakh fifty eight thous

and two hundred and fifty four)

98012 (Ninety eight thousand and t
welve)

2017 2016 2015
0 1 0
0 0 0
2016-17 2015-16
0 1
0 1
0 3000000
Zero Thirty lakh rupees only
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Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18

0

Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

2017-18

0

Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2016-17

0

Zero

2016-17

0

Zero

2015-16

0

Zero

2015-16

0

Zero

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
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2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name

1 ANNIE MATHEW
2 Devika M N

3 Dr Sr Sajitha

4 Kaveriamma A G
5 Megha Urs L

6 Poojitha

Age

55

54

52

35

25

27

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Gender

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Qualification

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.COM

SET

M.Sc.

Experience (In

Months)

372

61

72

134

25

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Joining
Date

01-08-
1987

01-07-
2013

01-08-
2012

01-06-
2007

01-07-
2016

18-06-
2018

Leaving
Date

0

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

712
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Salma Kouser

SITHA D

Wilfred A

Chethan M

DR Sr ANN MARY

Harshitha Malik

Maria Thejaswini

Nisha K

Rekha B

Shivakumar N

Vijay Shankar

Anusha H A

Dr Anitha B

34

54

32

30

55

24

24

48

38

23

25

25

52

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

SET

M.COM

M.Sc.

SET

Ph.D

SET

M.COM

M. Phil

NET

M.A

SET

M.COM

Ph.D

13

320

11

40

224

25

13

18

96

11

24

17

325

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-01- -
2017

11-03- -
1991

21-08- -
2017

02-03- -
2015

14-11- -
1999

01-07- -
2016

07-01- -
2017

01-02- -
2017

01-08- -
2010

12-08- -
2017

04-07- -
2016

06-02- -
2017

01-07- -
1991

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular
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20 DR VEENA M D

ALMEIDA

21 Kavya Kumar

22 Mohan T

23 Prasad NV

24 Sathish Kumar AV

25 SoniaMV

26 Arun Devapura

27 Dr Shankar J

28 Dr Venkatesh

29 Kochubaby

30 Nalini Xavier

31 Preetha Florina

32 Shabeena Ameen

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

52

32

31

29

41

31

28

40

47

66

58

25

32

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.A

M.Sc.

SET

M.A.

(History)

SET

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.A

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

324

83

12

60

37

24

102

164

74

372

12

26

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

19-07- -
1991

17-06- -
2018

17-08- -
2011

27-07- -
2017

13-07- -
2013

01-07- -
2015

15-07- -
2016

25-01- -
2010

30-11-
2004

01-06- -
2012

27-11-
1987

17-07- -
2017

01-06- -
2016

Regular
Adhoc/
Contractual
Regular
Adhoc/
Contractual
Regular
Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual
Regular
Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular
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33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Suma Gilbert

CJEYANTHI

Dr Shivaprasad

Dr Vinay B

Raghavendra

Madhu CS

Nasreen Afza

Prema

Shilpashree Yadav

Tanuja S

Antony Moses

Dr Anand Siddaiah

DR SUDHA RAO

ALIKE

KavithaR S

42

51

42

39

28

41

32

23

43

25

58

28

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

SET

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.COM

M.COM

SET

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

SET

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

35

174

54

112

45

201

84

10

10

138

432

11

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

17-08-
2015

18-01-
2001

20-01-
2014

02-03-
2009

20-10-
2014

07-10-
2001

01-08-
2011

13-09-
2017

04-09-
2017

02-01-
2007

28-02-
2018

11-07-
1982

11-08-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual
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46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58
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Merwin Pinto

Prabhakumari

SALY ABRAHAM

Sofia Ranjini

ALFRED MARIE

DELCASSE

Deepika M P

Dr Sr Rohini

Immaculate Francis

Mary Sangeetha

Nithyashree

Sadhana A

Shruthi G

Vivek Charles

32

63

55

27

58

34

43

28

42

22

55

26

34

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

MBA

M.A.

(Economics)

M. Phil

M.Sc.

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M.A

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

SET

SET

60

41

378

37

355

25

11

49

131

49

49

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

13-07- -
2013

07-02- -
2015

01-01- -
1987

01-07- -
2015

14-11- -
1988

03-01- -
2018

01-07- -
2016

21-08- -
2017

01-07- -
2014

26-06- -
2018

16-08- -
2007

15-06- -
2014

01-07- -
2014

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular
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59 Charles Joseph 34  Assistant Male SET 60 Yes Yes 11-07- Regular
Professor 2013
60 Dr Siddalingya 37  Assistant Male Ph.D 12 Yes Yes 17-07- Adhoc /
Hiremath Professor 2017 Contractual
61 Dr Zareena 41 Assistant Female Ph.D 30 Yes Yes 14-01- Regular
Professor 2014
62 Madhushree N G 25  Assistant Female NET 12 Yes Yes 01-08- Adhoc /
Professor 2017 Contractual
63 NIRMALA T 55  Associate Female M.Sc. 228 Yes Yes 15-07- Regular
Professor 1999
64 Princy Joy 35  Assistant Female M.Sc. 145 Yes Yes 01-07- Regular
Professor 2006
65 Shiny Moses 24 Assistant Female M.COM 1 Yes Yes 18-06- Adhoc/
Professor 2018 Contractual
66 Tasmiya Sulthana 22 Assistant Female SET 1 Yes Yes 18-06- Adhoc/
Professor 2018 Contractual
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