

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-O-C-17446

Institute Name: Teresian College, Siddrthanagara, Mysore

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	710	710	710			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	120	100				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	0	932	932	819	78	35	0	467	400	0	0	67
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	41	128	169	162	4	3	0	141	130	0	0	11

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	710	276	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	250	30	300000 (Three Lakhs)	220
2014-15)	710	289	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	262	57	360000 (Three lakh sixty thousand)	205
2015-16)	710	358	(2016-17)	0	(2017-18)	330	64	336000 (Three lakh thirty six thousand)	266

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	100	77	(2015-16)	73	5	240000 (Two lakh forty thousand)	20
(2015-16)	100	87	(2016-17)	87	7	300000 (Three lakhs)	15
(2016-17)	100	82	(2017-18)	82	8	336000 (Three lakh thirty six thousand)	30

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	4
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)							
	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16				
Full Time	0	0	0				
Part Time	0	0	0				

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16					
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount					
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)								
Library	151131 (One Lakh fifty one thousa nd one hundred and thirty one)	277336 (Two lakh seventy seven th ousand three hundred and thirty si x)	280976 (Two lakh eighty thousand nine hundred and seventy six)					
New Equipment for Laboratories	855145 (Eight lakh fifty five thousa nd one hundred and fourty five)	143211 (one lakh fourty three thou sand two hundred and eleven)	334909 (Three lakh thirty four thou sand nine hundred and nine)					
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)					
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	217716 (Two lakh seventeen thous and seven hundred and sixteen)	92689 (Ninety two thousand six hu ndred and eighty nine)	178519 (One lakh seventy eight tho usand five hundred and nineteen)					
Annual Operational Expenditure								
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	46993401 (Four crore sixty nine lak h ninety three thousand four hund red and one)	44920184 (Four crore fourty nine l akh twenty thousand one hundred and eighty four)	42764047 (Four crore twenty seven lakh sixty four thousand and forty seven)					

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	1538455 (Fifteen lakh thirty sight t housand four hundred and fifty fiv e)	1588769 (Fifteen lakh eighty eight t housand seven hundred and sixty nine)	858254 (eight lakh fifty eight thous and two hundred and fifty four)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	134249 (One lakh thirty four thous and two hundred and forty nine)	90040 (Ninety thousand and forty)	98012 (Ninety eight thousand and t welve)

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	1	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	3000000
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Thirty lakh rupees only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

0

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	ANNIE MATHEW	55	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	372	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1987		Regular
2	Devika M N	54	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	61	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013		Regular
3	Dr Sr Sajitha	52	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2012		Regular
4	Kaveriamma A G	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	134	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2007		Regular
5	Megha Urs L	25	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	25	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Regular
6	Poojitha	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	1	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual

7	Salma Kouser	34	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	13	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
8	SITHA D	54	Associate Professor	Female	M.COM	320	Yes	Yes	11-03- 1991	 Regular
9	Wilfred A	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	11	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2017	 Regular
10	Chethan M	30	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	40	Yes	Yes	02-03- 2015	 Regular
11	DR Sr ANN MARY	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	224	Yes	Yes	14-11- 1999	 Regular
12	Harshitha Malik	24	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	25	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
13	Maria Thejaswini	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	13	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
14	Nisha K	48	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	18	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
15	Rekha B	38	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	96	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2010	 Regular
16	Shivakumar N	23	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	11	Yes	Yes	12-08- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
17	Vijay Shankar	25	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	24	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual
18	Anusha H A	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	17	Yes	Yes	06-02- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
19	Dr Anitha B	52	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	325	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1991	 Regular

20	DR VEENA M D ALMEIDA	52	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	19-07- 1991	 Regular
21	Kavya Kumar	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	1	Yes	Yes	17-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
22	Mohan T	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	83	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2011	 Regular
23	Prasad N V	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
24	Sathish Kumar A V	41	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	60	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2013	 Regular
25	Sonia M V	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A. (History)	37	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
26	Arun Devapura	28	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	24	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2016	 Regular
27	Dr Shankar J	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	102	Yes	Yes	25-01- 2010	 Regular
28	Dr Venkatesh	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	164	Yes	Yes	30-11- 2004	 Regular
29	Kochubaby	66	Associate Professor	Female	M.A	74	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2012	 Adhoc / Contractual
30	Nalini Xavier	58	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	372	Yes	Yes	27-11- 1987	 Regular
31	Preetha Florina	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
32	Shabeena Ameen	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	26	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016	 Regular

33	Suma Gilbert	42	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	35	Yes	Yes	17-08- 2015	 Regular
34	C JEYANTHI	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	174	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2001	 Regular
35	Dr Shivaprasad	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	54	Yes	Yes	20-01- 2014	 Regular
36	Dr Vinay B Raghavendra	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	112	Yes	Yes	02-03- 2009	 Regular
37	Madhu C S	28	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	45	Yes	Yes	20-10- 2014	 Regular
38	Nasreen Afza	41	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	201	Yes	Yes	07-10- 2001	 Regular
39	Prema	32	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2011	 Regular
40	Shilpashree Yadav	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	10	Yes	Yes	13-09- 2017	 Regular
41	Tanuja S	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	10	Yes	Yes	04-09- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
42	Antony Moses	43	Lecturer	Male	SET	138	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2007	 Regular
43	Dr Anand Siddaiah	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	5	Yes	Yes	28-02- 2018	 Regular
44	DR SUDHA RAO ALIKE	58	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	432	Yes	Yes	11-07- 1982	 Regular
45	Kavitha R S	28	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	11	Yes	Yes	11-08- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual

46	Merwin Pinto	32	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	60	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2013	 Regular
47	Prabhakumari	63	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A. (Economics)	41	Yes	Yes	07-02- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
48	SALY ABRAHAM	55	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	378	Yes	Yes	01-01- 1987	 Regular
49	Sofia Ranjini	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	37	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2015	 Adhoc / Contractual
50	ALFRED MARIE DELCASSE	58	Associate Professor	Male	M.A	355	Yes	Yes	14-11- 1988	 Regular
51	Deepika M P	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	6	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
52	Dr Sr Rohini	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	25	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
53	Immaculate Francis	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	11	Yes	Yes	21-08- 2017	 Regular
54	Mary Sangeetha	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	49	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	 Regular
55	Nithyashree	22	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	26-06- 2018	 Regular
56	Sadhana A	55	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	131	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2007	 Regular
57	Shruthi G	26	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	49	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2014	 Adhoc / Contractual
58	Vivek Charles	34	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	49	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014	 Regular

59	Charles Joseph	34	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	60	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2013	 Regular
60	Dr Siddalingya Hiremath	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	12	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
61	Dr Zareena	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	30	Yes	Yes	14-01- 2014	 Regular
62	Madhushree N G	25	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	12	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractual
63	NIRMALA T	55	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	228	Yes	Yes	15-07- 1999	 Regular
64	Princy Joy	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	145	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2006	 Regular
65	Shiny Moses	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	1	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual
66	Tasmiya Sulthana	22	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	1	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2018	 Adhoc / Contractual